
Timetable / Program minutowy

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

25-05-23 Time Discipline Round Information

Javelin Throw W / Oszczep K16:55   
17:15 110m H / ppł M Heat 2 (2)  
17:25 800m M Heat 2 (2)  

Pole Vault / Tyczka M17:30   
17:35 800m M Heat 1 (1)  
17:40 100m H W / ppł K Heat 2 (2)  
17:50 1500m W / K Heat 1 (1)  

Opening Ceremony18:00 Final   
18:10 100m M Heat 1 (1)  

Javelin Throw / Oszczep M18:15   
18:20 100m W / K Heat 2 (2)  
18:35 800m W / K Heat 1 (1)  
18:50 400m M Heat 2 (2)  
19:00 400m W / K Heat 2 (2)  

Long Jump W / W dal K19:05   
19:10 400m M Heat 1 (1)  
19:25 100m W / K Heat 1 (1)  

Hammer Throw W / Młot K19:30   
19:40 400m W / K Heat 1 (1)  
19:55 110m H / ppł M Heat 1 (1)  
20:10 100m H W / ppł K Heat 1 (1)  
20:25 200m W / K Heat 1 (1)  
20:35 3000 m M Heat 1 (1)  
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

800m M Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

RUDISHA David KEN London (GBR) 2012-08-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 1:40.91
KIPKETER Wilson DEN Cologne (GER) 1997-08-24EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 1:41.11
CZAPIEWSKI Paweł LUBUSZ Słubice Zurich (SUI) 2001-08-17POLISH RECORD(Open) 1:43.22
KSZCZOT Adam RKS Łódź Rieti (ITA) 2011-09-10POLISH RECORD(U23) 1:43.30
RÓŻNICKI Krzysztof GKS Cartusia Kartuzy Chorzów 2021-06-20POLISH RECORD(U20) 1:44.51
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 1:44.50
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 1:47.00
JUANTORENA Alberto CUB Bydgoszcz 1977-06-19MEETING RECORD(Open) 1:43.66

Heat 1/2 Start: 2025-05-23   17:36:36

1 67 Mateusz BORKOWSKI 1997-04-02 1:46.354     POLAND(POL)

2 64 Bartosz KITLIŃSKI 2004-06-11 1:46.4114     POLAND(POL)

3 183 Filip OSTROWSKI 2001-07-12 1:46.4412  SB   POLAND(POL)

4 100 Patryk SIERADZKI 1998-10-06 1:46.6410     POLAND(POL)

5 165 Filip RAK 2003-02-03 1:46.646  SB   POLAND(POL)

6 164 Kacper LEWALSKI 2003-05-07 1:46.735     POLAND(POL)

7 1 Heithem CHENITEF 2004-01-30 1:47.2711     ALGERIA(ALG)

8 32 Simone BARONTINI 1999-01-05 1:47.507     ITALY(ITA)

9 23 Daniel ROWDEN 1997-09-09 1:47.609     GREAT BRITAIN(GBR)

10 142 Łukasz ZACZYK 2007-03-18 1:47.682  PB   POLAND(POL)

11 86 Jakub CHMIELARZ 2002-09-04 1:47.831     POLAND(POL)

12 131 Maciej WYDERKA 2002-07-29 1:47.878     POLAND(POL)

13 63 Bartłomiej KISIEL 2006-05-02 1:48.923  PB   POLAND(POL)

71 Dominik ADAMCZEWSKI 2001-05-10 DNF13     POLAND(POL)

Heat 2/2 Start: 2025-05-23   17:25:22

1 89 Kamil CICHOWSKI 2006-10-23 1:50.558  PB   POLAND(POL)

2 90 Alan CIERESZKO 2006-04-17 1:50.759  PB   POLAND(POL)

3 154 Karol MAKIŁA 2005-01-31 1:51.077     POLAND(POL)

4 117 Jacek SKRZESZEWSKI 2004-09-11 1:51.275     POLAND(POL)

5 55 Igor HAWEŁKO 2004-03-17 1:51.426     POLAND(POL)

6 145 Mateusz MAKOWSKI 2004-08-05 1:51.604     POLAND(POL)

7 70 Mateusz BUŚKO 2006-09-24 1:51.903     POLAND(POL)

8 91 Tomasz CZUBAK 2006-05-03 1:52.542  SB   POLAND(POL)

156 Kacper KUROWSKI 2006-04-14 DNS1     POLAND(POL)
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 2025-05-23 17:51:51



OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 1 Mateusz BORKOWSKI 1997-04-02 POLAND 1:46.351     

2 Heat 1 Bartosz KITLIŃSKI 2004-06-11 POLAND 1:46.412     

3 Heat 1 Filip OSTROWSKI 2001-07-12 POLAND 1:46.443  SB   

4 Heat 1 Patryk SIERADZKI 1998-10-06 POLAND 1:46.644     

5 Heat 1 Filip RAK 2003-02-03 POLAND 1:46.645  SB   

6 Heat 1 Kacper LEWALSKI 2003-05-07 POLAND 1:46.736     

7 Heat 1 Heithem CHENITEF 2004-01-30 ALGERIA 1:47.277     

8 Heat 1 Simone BARONTINI 1999-01-05 ITALY 1:47.508     

9 Heat 1 Daniel ROWDEN 1997-09-09 GREAT BRITAIN 1:47.609     

10 Heat 1 Łukasz ZACZYK 2007-03-18 POLAND 1:47.6810  PB   

11 Heat 1 Jakub CHMIELARZ 2002-09-04 POLAND 1:47.8311     

12 Heat 1 Maciej WYDERKA 2002-07-29 POLAND 1:47.8712     

13 Heat 1 Bartłomiej KISIEL 2006-05-02 POLAND 1:48.9213  PB   

14 Heat 2 Kamil CICHOWSKI 2006-10-23 POLAND 1:50.551  PB   

15 Heat 2 Alan CIERESZKO 2006-04-17 POLAND 1:50.752  PB   

16 Heat 2 Karol MAKIŁA 2005-01-31 POLAND 1:51.073     

17 Heat 2 Jacek SKRZESZEWSKI 2004-09-11 POLAND 1:51.274     

18 Heat 2 Igor HAWEŁKO 2004-03-17 POLAND 1:51.425     

19 Heat 2 Mateusz MAKOWSKI 2004-08-05 POLAND 1:51.606     

20 Heat 2 Mateusz BUŚKO 2006-09-24 POLAND 1:51.907     

21 Heat 2 Tomasz CZUBAK 2006-05-03 POLAND 1:52.548  SB   

Heat 2 Kacper KUROWSKI 2006-04-14 POLAND DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Dominik ADAMCZEWSKI 2001-05-10 POLAND DNFDNF     

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 2025-05-23 17:51:51



OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

1500m W / K Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KIPYEGON Faith KEN Paris (FRA) 2024-07-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 3:49.04
HASSAN Sifan NED Doha (QAT) 2019-10-05EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 3:51.95
LIZAKOWSKA Weronika KUKS Remus Kościerzyna Paris (FRA) 2024-08-08POLISH RECORD(Open) 3:57.31
ENNAOUI Sofia MKL Szczecin Paryż (FRA) 2016-08-27POLISH RECORD(U23) 4:01.00
ENNAOUI Sofia LKS Lubusz Słubice Szczecin 2014-06-07POLISH RECORD(U20) 4:07.34
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 4:01.50
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 4:10.00
TSEGAY Gudaf ETH Chorzów 2021-06-20MEETING RECORD(Open) 3:54.01

Heat 1/1 Start: 2025-05-23   17:51:17

1 141 Anna WIELGOSZ 1993-11-09 4:13.778     POLAND(POL)

2 162 Kinga KRÓLIK 1999-09-26 4:14.0811     POLAND(POL)

3 16 Berenice FULCHIRON 2000-02-17 4:16.6113     FRANCE(FRA)

4 163 Martyna KRAWCZYŃSKA 2004-11-21 4:16.996  PB   POLAND(POL)

5 140 Zuzanna WIERNICKA 2006-10-21 4:20.419     POLAND(POL)

6 112 Paulina STEMPNIAK 2004-06-12 4:21.237     POLAND(POL)

7 107 Julia ŚCISŁOWSKA 2003-01-26 4:22.0710     POLAND(POL)

8 87 Agnieszka CHORZĘPA 2001-01-14 4:22.952  PB   POLAND(POL)

9 57 Paulina KACZYŃSKA 1991-07-24 4:31.4012     POLAND(POL)

10 80 Justyna KORYTKOWSKA 1986-03-12 4:32.645     POLAND(POL)

11 58 Patrycja KAPAŁA 1997-03-26 4:33.573     POLAND(POL)

179 Oksana PESTKA 2008-05-01 DNS4     POLAND(POL)

111 Lena SUCHOWOLAK 2005-02-22 DNS1     POLAND(POL)

  Legend:

PB -personal best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 2025-05-23 17:58:00



OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

100m M Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

BOLT Usain JAM Berlin (GER) 2009-08-16WORLD RECORD(Open) 9.58(+0.9)
JACOBS Lamont Marcell ITA Tokyo (JPN) 2021-08-01EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 9.80(+0.1)
WORONIN Marian CWKS Legia Warszawa Warszawa 1984-06-09POLISH RECORD(Open) 10.00(+2.0)
KUĆ Dariusz AZS-AWF Kraków Biała Podlaska 2006-05-27POLISH RECORD(U23) 10.17(+1.3)
ZAKRZEWSKI Marek AML Słupsk Jerozolima (ISR) 2023-08-08POLISH RECORD(U20) 10.25(+0.6)
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 10.00
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 10.40
WORONIN Marian POL Lublin 1984-06-09MEETING RECORD(Open) 10.00(+2.0)

Heat 1/1 Wind:+0.2 m/s Start: 2025-05-23   18:10:29

1 108 Oliwer WDOWIK 2002-01-03 10.295     POLAND(POL) 0.175

2 115 Dominik KOPEĆ 1995-03-05 10.346     POLAND(POL) 0.198

3 124 Łukasz ŻAK 1997-05-31 10.407     POLAND(POL) 0.158

4 84 Adam BURDA 1999-06-10 10.489  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.143

5 158 Patryk KRUPA 2002-04-21 10.524     POLAND(POL) 0.140

6 123 Łukasz ŻOK 2001-05-17 10.548     POLAND(POL) 0.127

7 151 Sebastian LIBURA 2006-04-24 10.552  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.194

8 128 Marek ZAKRZEWSKI 2005-12-18 10.663     POLAND(POL) 0.167

  Legend:

SB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 2025-05-23 18:12:06



OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

Javelin Throw W / Oszczep K
Referee: GAŁĄZKA Mariusz

SPOTAKOVA Barbora CZE Stuttgart (GER) 2008-09-13WORLD RECORD(Open) 72.28
ŠPOTÁKOVÁ Barbora CZE Stuttgart (GER) 2008-09-13EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 72.28
ANDREJCZYK Maria LLKS Hańcza Suwałki Split (CRO) 2021-05-09POLISH RECORD(Open) 71.40
ANDREJCZYK Maria LUKS Hańcza Suwałki Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016-08-16POLISH RECORD(U23) 67.11
ANDREJCZYK Maria LUKS Hańcza Suwałki Władysławowo 2015-08-01POLISH RECORD(U20) 62.11
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 64.00
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 55.00
SIETINA Anete LAT Chorzów 2024-05-18MEETING RECORD(Open) 63.21

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  2025-05-23  16:55:00
End: 2025-05-23  17:33:00

1 73 Maria ANDREJCZYK 1996-03-09 58.82     POLAND(POL)

2 36 Liveta JASIŪNAITĖ 1994-07-26 58.38  SB   LITHUANIA(LTU)

3 74 Gabriela ANDRUKONIS 2002-09-17 52.36     POLAND(POL)

4 11 Nikol TABACKOVA 1998-01-24 51.73     CZECHIA(CZE)

5 26 Christin MAURER 1994-03-17 51.09     GERMANY(GER)

92 Viktoriia DERKACH 2005-05-19 DNS     POLAND(POL)

I II III IV V VI

x x 58.82 57.58 56.05 xMaria ANDREJCZYK

57.39 58.38 57.28 56.05 55.55 xLiveta JASIŪNAITĖ

x 50.21 x x 49.68 52.36Gabriela ANDRUKONIS

49.81 x x 51.73 x 50.81Nikol TABACKOVA

x x 51.09 x x 50.40Christin MAURER

Viktoriia DERKACH

  Legend:

SB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow 

Druk: 2025-05-23 18:21:51



OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

800m W / K Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Jarmila TCH München (GER) 1983-07-26WORLD RECORD(Open) 1:53.28
KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Jarmila TCH München (GER) 1983-07-26EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 1:53.28
JANUCHTA Jolanta GWARDIA Warszawa Budapest (HUN) 1980-11-08POLISH RECORD(Open) 1:56.95
STEFAŃSKA Wanda Gwardia Warszawa Ateny (GRE) 1982-09-07POLISH RECORD(U23) 1:59.87
RYBICKA Anna AZS Wrocław Zabrze 1981-08-08POLISH RECORD(U20) 2:00.17
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 1:59.00
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 2:02.50
WEISS Anita GDR Warszawa 1978-06-19MEETING RECORD(Open) 1:56.2

Heat 1/1 Start: 2025-05-23   18:37:54

1 22 Jemma REEKIE 1998-03-06 1:59.799     GREAT BRITAIN(GBR)

2 34 Naomi KORIR 1998-09-01 2:00.4310     KENYA(KEN)

3 65 Margarita KOCZANOWA 1999-02-01 2:00.8711  PB   POLAND(POL)

4 85 Martyna GALANT 1995-01-26 2:01.875     POLAND(POL)

5 149 Weronika LIZAKOWSKA 1998-11-02 2:02.104  PB   POLAND(POL)

6 41 Amanda FROYNES 1998-09-13 2:02.126  PB   NORWAY(NOR)

7 27 Jana BECKER 2006-05-11 2:02.138     GERMANY(GER)

8 167 Angelika SARNA 1997-10-01 2:02.2612     POLAND(POL)

9 47 Julia JAGUŚCIK 2003-12-16 2:02.532     POLAND(POL)

10 17 Agnes RAHAROLAHY 1992-11-07 2:02.627     FRANCE(FRA)

11 83 Magdalena BREZA 2004-11-26 2:02.953  PB   POLAND(POL)

12 192 Michelle GROBLI 2001-04-19 2:03.1913  PB   SWITZERLAND(SUI)

13 179 Oksana PESTKA 2008-05-01 2:13.291     POLAND(POL)

66 Agata KOŁAKOWSKA 1997-08-02 DNF14     POLAND(POL)

  Legend:

PB -personal best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 2025-05-23 18:42:21



OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

400m M Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

VAN NIEKERK Wayde RSA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016-08-14WORLD RECORD(Open) 43.03
HUDSON-SMITH Matthew GBR Paris (FRA) 2024-08-07EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 43.44
CZUBAK Tomasz RKS Skra Warszawa Sevilla (ESP) 1999-08-24POLISH RECORD(Open) 44.62
SZWED Maksymilian AZS Łódź Bydgoszcz 2024-06-28POLISH RECORD(U23) 45.25
JĘDRUSIK Tomasz AZS Warszawa Seul (KOR) 1988-09-25POLISH RECORD(U20) 45.27
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 44.85
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 46.50
MAKWALA Isaac BOT Chorzów 2021-06-20MEETING RECORD(Open) 44.47

Heat 1/2 Start: 2025-05-23   19:10:27

1 5 Leungo SCHOTCH 1996-02-28 45.438     BOTSWANA(BOT) 0.258

2 25 Jean Paul BREDAU 1999-06-27 45.797     GERMANY(GER) 0.162

3 109 Maksymilian SZWED 2004-08-06 45.966     POLAND(POL) 0.209

4 61 Michał KIJEWSKI 2005-10-25 46.383     POLAND(POL) 0.224

5 127 Karol ZALEWSKI 1993-08-07 46.595     POLAND(POL) 0.182

6 42 Patryk GRZEGORZEWICZ 2002-05-26 46.982  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.199

7 51 Marcin KAROLEWSKI 2002-12-16 46.994     POLAND(POL) 0.215

8 21 Muhammad Abdalla KOUNTA 1994-10-27 47.409     FRANCE(FRA) 0.298

Heat 2/2 Start: 2025-05-23   18:49:53

1 105 Jan ŚMIETANKA 2005-09-21 46.958  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.155

2 121 Wiktor WRÓBEL 2005-05-27 47.217     POLAND(POL) 0.176

3 103 Dawid TATARA 2004-07-27 47.506     POLAND(POL) 0.227

4 93 Piotr DUDA 2006-06-20 47.949     POLAND(POL) 0.389

5 187 Bartłomiej ADAMCZYK 2007-06-13 49.045     POLAND(POL) 0.241

6 186 Adam PAŹDZIERZ 2000-09-11 49.134     POLAND(POL) 0.257
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 2025-05-23 19:13:28



OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 1 Leungo SCHOTCH 1996-02-28 BOTSWANA 45.431     

2 Heat 1 Jean Paul BREDAU 1999-06-27 GERMANY 45.792     

3 Heat 1 Maksymilian SZWED 2004-08-06 POLAND 45.963     

4 Heat 1 Michał KIJEWSKI 2005-10-25 POLAND 46.384     

5 Heat 1 Karol ZALEWSKI 1993-08-07 POLAND 46.595     

6 Heat 2 Jan ŚMIETANKA 2005-09-21 POLAND 46.951  PB   

7 Heat 1 Patryk GRZEGORZEWICZ 2002-05-26 POLAND 46.986  SB   

8 Heat 1 Marcin KAROLEWSKI 2002-12-16 POLAND 46.997     

9 Heat 2 Wiktor WRÓBEL 2005-05-27 POLAND 47.212     

10 Heat 1 Muhammad Abdalla KOUNTA 1994-10-27 FRANCE 47.408     

11 Heat 2 Dawid TATARA 2004-07-27 POLAND 47.503     

12 Heat 2 Piotr DUDA 2006-06-20 POLAND 47.944     

13 Heat 2 Bartłomiej ADAMCZYK 2007-06-13 POLAND 49.045     

14 Heat 2 Adam PAŹDZIERZ 2000-09-11 POLAND 49.136     

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 2025-05-23 19:13:28



OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

Javelin Throw / Oszczep M
Referee: CHRAPAN Marcin

ŽELEZNÝ Jan CZE Jena (GER) 1996-05-25WORLD RECORD(Open) 98.48
ZELEZNY Jan CZE Jena (GER) 1996-05-25EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 98.48
KRUKOWSKI Marcin KS Warszawianka W-wa Turku (FIN) 2021-06-08POLISH RECORD(Open) 89.55
MRZYGŁÓD Cyprian AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk Gävle (SWE) 2019-07-13POLISH RECORD(U23) 84.97
MRZYGŁÓD Cyprian AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk Grosseto (ITA) 2017-07-22POLISH RECORD(U20) 80.52
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 85.50
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 74.00
ŽELEZNÝ Jan CZE Lublin 1994-06-04MEETING RECORD(Open) 91.50

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  2025-05-23  18:15:00
End: 2025-05-23  19:20:00

1 28 Julian WEBER 1994-08-29 86.12     GERMANY(GER)

2 31 Neeraj CHOPRA 1997-12-24 84.14     INDIA(IND)

3 29 Anderson PETERS 1997-10-21 83.24     GRENADA(GRN)

4 176 Cyprian MRZYGŁÓD 1998-02-02 80.49     POLAND(POL)

5 160 Marcin KRUKOWSKI 1992-06-14 79.47     POLAND(POL)

6 39 Andrian MARDARE 1995-06-20 72.81     MOLDOVA(MDA)

7 159 Roch KRUKOWSKI 2007-07-20 71.87  PB   POLAND(POL)

8 194 Artur FELFNER 2003-10-17 71.52     UKRAINE(UKR)

I II III IV V VI

80.77 86.12 83.72 81.63 85.03 85.11Julian WEBER

x 81.28 x x 81.80 84.14Neeraj CHOPRA

80.72 81.48 83.24 81.16 79.70 xAnderson PETERS

77.84 x 77.74 78.12 80.49 xCyprian MRZYGŁÓD

x x 78.83 79.47 x xMarcin KRUKOWSKI

72.81 rAndrian MARDARE

x 71.87 66.51 x x 67.97Roch KRUKOWSKI

x x 70.68 71.52 x rArtur FELFNER
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow 

Druk: 2025-05-23 19:21:38



  Legend:

PB -personal best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow 

Druk: 2025-05-23 19:21:38



OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

Pole Vault / Tyczka M
Referee: CZUBAK Milena

DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Clermont-Ferrand (FR2025-02-28WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.27
DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Clermont-Ferrand (FR2025-02-28EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.27
LISEK Piotr OSOT Szczecin Monaco (MON) 2019-07-12POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.02
WOJCIECHOWSKI Paweł SL WKS Zawisza Bydgoszcz Szczecin 2011-08-15POLISH RECORD(U23) 5.91
WOJCIECHOWSKI Paweł SL WKS Zawisza Bydgoszcz Żary 2008-06-01POLISH RECORD(U20) 5.51
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 5.82
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 5.40
NILSEN Christopher USA Chorzów 2021-06-20MEETING RECORD(Open) 5.92
LAVILLENIE Renaud FRA ChorzówMEETING RECORD(Open) 5.92

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  2025-05-23  17:30:00
End: 2025-05-23  19:20:00

1 150 Piotr LISEK 1992-08-16 5.72     POLAND(POL)

2 20 Ethan CORMONT 2000-09-29 5.62  SB   FRANCE(FRA)

3 19 Renaud LAVILLENIE 1986-09-18 5.62     FRANCE(FRA)

4 13 Matej SCERBA 1998-12-09 5.52     CZECHIA(CZE)

5 195 Austin MILLER 1994-06-01 5.52     USA(USA)

6 148 Robert SOBERA 1991-01-19 5.42     POLAND(POL)

7 4 Ben BROEDERS 1995-06-21 5.42     BELGIUM(BEL)

8 59 Filip KEMPSKI 2002-09-12 5.22  SB   POLAND(POL)

174 Paweł POŚPIECH 2006-09-06 NM     POLAND(POL)

5.22 5.42 5.52 5.62 5.72 5.82

- o - xo o xxxPiotr LISEK

o o xxo o xxxEthan CORMONT

- o - xo xxxRenaud LAVILLENIE

o o o xxxMatej SCERBA

- xo o xxxAustin MILLER

xo o xxxRobert SOBERA

- xo - xxxBen BROEDERS

o xxxFilip KEMPSKI

xxxPaweł POŚPIECH
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

100m W / K Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florenc USA Indianapolis (USA) 1988-07-16WORLD RECORD(Open) 10.49(0.0)
ARRON Christine FRA Budapest (HUN) 1998-08-19EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 10.73(+2.0)
KASPRZYK Ewa OLIMPIA Poznań Grudziądz 1986-06-27POLISH RECORD(Open) 10.93
SWOBODA Ewa AZS-AWF Katowice Berlin (GER) 2019-09-01POLISH RECORD(U23) 11.07(+0.7)
SWOBODA Ewa UKS Czwórka Żory Bydgoszcz 2016-07-21POLISH RECORD(U20) 11.12(+0.9)
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 11.07
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 11.65
TA LOU Marie-Josée CIV Chorzów 2023-06-04MEETING RECORD(Open) 10.82(+0.0)

Heat 1/2 Wind:-0.4 m/s Start: 2025-05-23   19:29:42

1 35 Maia MCCOY 1996-12-09 11.354     LIBERIA(LBR) 0.210

2 38 DER WEKEN Patrizia VAN 1999-11-12 11.395     LUXEMBOURG(LUX) 0.196

3 130 Krystsina TSIMANOUSKAYA 1996-11-19 11.497     POLAND(POL) 0.180

4 113 Magdalena STEFANOWICZ 2000-09-21 11.518     POLAND(POL) 0.157

5 24 Bianca WILLIAMS 1991-01-01 11.566     GREAT BRITAIN(GBR) 0.173

6 188 Arialis GANDULLA 1995-06-22 11.713     PORTUGAL(POR) 0.193

7 175 Aleksandra PIOTROWSKA 2004-11-01 11.742     POLAND(POL) 0.187

8 177 Monika ROMASZKO 2002-04-13 12.139     POLAND(POL) 0.183

Heat 2/2 Wind:-0.5 m/s Start: 2025-05-23   18:20:56

1 54 Marlena GRANASZEWSKA 1998-06-08 11.677  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.169

2 122 Jagoda ŻUKOWSKA 2006-11-02 11.765     POLAND(POL) 0.194

3 171 Jagoda MIERZYŃSKA 1998-08-03 11.796     POLAND(POL) 0.172

4 68 Maja GONDEK 2009-02-23 11.803     POLAND(POL) 0.183

5 69 Inga KANICKA 2005-01-14 11.854     POLAND(POL) 0.169

6 88 Klaudia CHROSTEK 2006-02-15 11.988     POLAND(POL) 0.231

7 173 Maria PUŁAWSKA 2007-08-21 12.229  =SB   POLAND(POL) 0.156

8 125 Oliwia ZIMOLĄG 2005-03-07 12.262     POLAND(POL) 0.191
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Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 1 Maia MCCOY 1996-12-09 LIBERIA 11.351     

2 Heat 1 DER WEKEN Patrizia VAN 1999-11-12 LUXEMBOURG 11.392     

3 Heat 1 Krystsina TSIMANOUSKAYA 1996-11-19 POLAND 11.493     

4 Heat 1 Magdalena STEFANOWICZ 2000-09-21 POLAND 11.514     

5 Heat 1 Bianca WILLIAMS 1991-01-01 GREAT BRITAIN 11.565     

6 Heat 2 Marlena GRANASZEWSKA 1998-06-08 POLAND 11.671  SB   

7 Heat 1 Arialis GANDULLA 1995-06-22 PORTUGAL 11.716     

8 Heat 1 Aleksandra PIOTROWSKA 2004-11-01 POLAND 11.747     

9 Heat 2 Jagoda ŻUKOWSKA 2006-11-02 POLAND 11.762     

10 Heat 2 Jagoda MIERZYŃSKA 1998-08-03 POLAND 11.793     

11 Heat 2 Maja GONDEK 2009-02-23 POLAND 11.804     

12 Heat 2 Inga KANICKA 2005-01-14 POLAND 11.855     

13 Heat 2 Klaudia CHROSTEK 2006-02-15 POLAND 11.986     

14 Heat 1 Monika ROMASZKO 2002-04-13 POLAND 12.138     

15 Heat 2 Maria PUŁAWSKA 2007-08-21 POLAND 12.227  =SB   

16 Heat 2 Oliwia ZIMOLĄG 2005-03-07 POLAND 12.268     

  Legend:

=SB -season bestSB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

400m W / K Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 1985-10-06WORLD RECORD(Open) 47.60
KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 1985-10-06EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 47.60
KACZMAREK Natalia KS Podlasie Białystok London (GBR) 2024-07-20POLISH RECORD(Open) 48.90
WYCISZKIEWICZ Patrycja SL Olimpia Poznań Pekin (CHN) 2015-08-24POLISH RECORD(U23) 51.31
WYCISZKIEWICZ Patrycja SL Olimpia Poznań Rieti (ITA) 2013-07-19POLISH RECORD(U20) 51.56
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 50.75
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 53.30
SZEWIŃSKA Irena POL Bydgoszcz 1976-06-22MEETING RECORD(Open) 49.75

Heat 1/2 Start: 2025-05-23   19:44:04

1 2 Susanne GOGL-WALLI 1996-05-05 50.916  SB   AUSTRIA(AUT) 0.242

2 104 Justyna ŚWIĘTY-ERSETIC 1992-12-03 51.295     POLAND(POL) 0.305

3 14 Bassant HEMIDA 1996-09-28 51.337     EGYPT(EGY) 0.154

4 190 Miranda COETZEE 1997-11-14 51.794     SOUTH AFRICA(RSA) 0.205

5 10 Lada VONDROVA 1999-09-06 52.478     CZECHIA(CZE) 0.207

6 133 Alicja WRONA-KUTRZEPA 1996-01-11 52.742     POLAND(POL) 0.303

7 143 Anastazja KUŚ 2007-05-11 53.063     POLAND(POL) 0.265

8 169 Karolina ŁOZOWSKA 1999-05-28 53.309     POLAND(POL) 0.344

Heat 2/2 Start: 2025-05-23   19:00:51

1 52 Anna GRYC 1999-10-16 53.037  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.249

2 116 Izabela SMOLIŃSKA 1999-01-14 53.628     POLAND(POL) 0.243

3 75 Weronika BARTNOWSKA 2000-05-16 53.774     POLAND(POL) 0.170

4 96 Wiktoria GADAJSKA 2006-01-08 54.049     POLAND(POL) 0.241

5 46 Adrianna JANOWICZ-PÓŁTORAK 1995-04-16 54.096     POLAND(POL) 0.339

6 101 Zofia TOMCZYK 2008-06-17 54.563     POLAND(POL) 0.195

7 50 Martyna GUZOWSKA 2003-01-13 54.622  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.268

8 185 Zofia PASIERBEK 2009-08-02 58.111     POLAND(POL) 0.217

95 Kinga GACKA 2001-10-25 DNS5     POLAND(POL)
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Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 1 Susanne GOGL-WALLI 1996-05-05 AUSTRIA 50.911  SB   

2 Heat 1 Justyna ŚWIĘTY-ERSETIC 1992-12-03 POLAND 51.292     

3 Heat 1 Bassant HEMIDA 1996-09-28 EGYPT 51.333     

4 Heat 1 Miranda COETZEE 1997-11-14 SOUTH AFRICA 51.794     

5 Heat 1 Lada VONDROVA 1999-09-06 CZECHIA 52.475     

6 Heat 1 Alicja WRONA-KUTRZEPA 1996-01-11 POLAND 52.746     

7 Heat 2 Anna GRYC 1999-10-16 POLAND 53.031  PB   

8 Heat 1 Anastazja KUŚ 2007-05-11 POLAND 53.067     

9 Heat 1 Karolina ŁOZOWSKA 1999-05-28 POLAND 53.308     

10 Heat 2 Izabela SMOLIŃSKA 1999-01-14 POLAND 53.622     

11 Heat 2 Weronika BARTNOWSKA 2000-05-16 POLAND 53.773     

12 Heat 2 Wiktoria GADAJSKA 2006-01-08 POLAND 54.044     

13 Heat 2 Adrianna JANOWICZ-PÓŁTORAK 1995-04-16 POLAND 54.095     

14 Heat 2 Zofia TOMCZYK 2008-06-17 POLAND 54.566     

15 Heat 2 Martyna GUZOWSKA 2003-01-13 POLAND 54.627  SB   

16 Heat 2 Zofia PASIERBEK 2009-08-02 POLAND 58.118     

Heat 2 Kinga GACKA 2001-10-25 POLAND DNSDNS     

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

110m H / ppł M Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

MERRITT Aries USA Bruxelles (BEL) 2012-09-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 12.80(+0.3)
JACKSON Colin GBR Stuttgart (GER) 1993-08-20EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 12.91( 0.5)
SZYMAŃSKI Jakub SKLA Sopot Bydgoszcz 2024-06-28POLISH RECORD(Open) 13.25(+1.1)
CZYKIER Damian KS Podlasie Białystok Suwałki 2022-06-11POLISH RECORD(Open) 13.25(+1.3)
SZYMAŃSKI Jakub SKLA Sopot Bydgoszcz 2024-06-28POLISH RECORD(U23) 13.25( +1.1)
ŚCIGACZEWSKI Tomasz MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki Ateny (GRE) 1997-08-05POLISH RECORD(U20) 13.61(+0.1)
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 13.27
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 13.90
ORTEGA Orlando ESP Chorzów 2020-08-25MEETING RECORD(Open) 13.25(+1.0)
SHUBENKOV Sergey RUS Chorzów 2018-06-08MEETING RECORD(Open) 13.25(+0.5)

Heat 1/2 Wind:+0.0 m/s Start: 2025-05-23   19:56:46

1 189 Mondray BARNARD 2002-05-08 13.494     SOUTH AFRICA(RSA) 0.281

2 120 Jakub SZYMAŃSKI 2002-07-22 13.636     POLAND(POL) 0.248

3 40 Job GEERDS 2002-01-01 13.683     NETHERLANDS(NED) 0.182

4 62 Krzysztof KILJAN 1999-12-30 13.718     POLAND(POL) 0.175

5 9 Roger IRIBANE 1996-01-02 13.757     CUBA(CUB) 0.232

6 119 Michał SIEROCKI 1999-09-12 13.802     POLAND(POL) 0.208

7 6 SANTOS Thiago DOS 2004-04-30 13.905     BRAZIL(BRA) 0.184

8 152 Olgierd MICHNIEWSKI 2000-11-18 14.089     POLAND(POL) 0.214

Heat 2/2 Wind:-0.7 m/s Start: 2025-05-23   17:15:47

1 172 Jędrzej RADZEWICZ 2001-02-15 13.976  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.169

2 98 Jakub BUJAK 2000-12-08 14.015  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.198

3 76 Szymon BASAJ 2004-02-18 14.367     POLAND(POL) 0.207

4 118 Krystian SINIŁO 2000-10-02 14.494  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.206

5 134 Hubert WOŹNIAK 2005-09-29 14.632     POLAND(POL) 0.223

6 82 Artur BRZEZIŃSKI 2004-02-19 14.769  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.216

7 137 Mikołaj WITOS 2004-06-06 14.878  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.190

8 166 Jakub SEKUŁA 2003-03-07 15.283     POLAND(POL) 0.251
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 1 Mondray BARNARD 2002-05-08 SOUTH AFRICA 13.491     

2 Heat 1 Jakub SZYMAŃSKI 2002-07-22 POLAND 13.632     

3 Heat 1 Job GEERDS 2002-01-01 NETHERLANDS 13.683     

4 Heat 1 Krzysztof KILJAN 1999-12-30 POLAND 13.714     

5 Heat 1 Roger IRIBANE 1996-01-02 CUBA 13.755     

6 Heat 1 Michał SIEROCKI 1999-09-12 POLAND 13.806     

7 Heat 1 SANTOS Thiago DOS 2004-04-30 BRAZIL 13.907     

8 Heat 2 Jędrzej RADZEWICZ 2001-02-15 POLAND 13.971  PB   

9 Heat 2 Jakub BUJAK 2000-12-08 POLAND 14.012  SB   

10 Heat 1 Olgierd MICHNIEWSKI 2000-11-18 POLAND 14.088     

11 Heat 2 Szymon BASAJ 2004-02-18 POLAND 14.363     

12 Heat 2 Krystian SINIŁO 2000-10-02 POLAND 14.494  SB   

13 Heat 2 Hubert WOŹNIAK 2005-09-29 POLAND 14.635     

14 Heat 2 Artur BRZEZIŃSKI 2004-02-19 POLAND 14.766  PB   

15 Heat 2 Mikołaj WITOS 2004-06-06 POLAND 14.877  SB   

16 Heat 2 Jakub SEKUŁA 2003-03-07 POLAND 15.288     

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

Long Jump W / W dal K
Referee: 

CHISTYAKOVA Galina URS Leningrad (URS) 1988-06-11WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.52(+1.4)
CHISTYAKOVA  Galina URS Leningrad (URS) 1988-06-11EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 7.52(+1.4)
KARCZMAREK Agata LEGIA Warszawa Lublin 1988-08-06POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.97( 2.0)
JAGACIAK Anna Juvenia Puszczykowo Barcelona (ESP) 2010-07-27POLISH RECORD(U23) 6.74(+1.5)
KIRSZENSTEIN Irena Polonia Warszawa Tokio (JPN) 1964-10-14POLISH RECORD(U20) 6.60(-1.7)
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 6.86
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 6.40
KACZMAREK Agata POL Sopot 1996-06-15MEETING RECORD(Open) 6.91(+1.6)

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  2025-05-23  19:05:00
End: 2025-05-23  20:03:00

1 191 Milica GARDASEVIC 1998-09-28 6.42     SERBIA(SRB)

2 144 Anna MATUSZEWICZ 2003-04-05 6.39     POLAND(POL)

3 48 Nikola HOROWSKA 2001-01-03 6.32     POLAND(POL)

4 56 Roksana JĘDRASZAK 2002-05-28 6.23  SB   POLAND(POL)

5 8 Marthe KOALA 1994-03-08 6.19     BURKINA FASO(BUR)

6 114 Aleksandra SOCHACKA 2009-05-19 5.71     POLAND(POL)

7 MELO Leticia ORO 1997-10-05 DNS     BRAZIL(BRA)

72 Julia ADAMCZYK 2005-07-28 DNS     POLAND(POL)

I II III IV V VI

6.41 6.42 x 6.42 6.31 6.39Milica GARDASEVIC
-1.1 -0.9 -0.6 -0.5 -0.7 -0.4
5.79 x 6.39 6.31 x 6.20Anna MATUSZEWICZ
-0.9 -1.0 -1.3 -1.3 -0.2 +0.1
6.11 x 6.27 6.29 6.25 6.32Nikola HOROWSKA
-1.0 -0.0 -1.1 -1.4 -0.9 +0.4
5.72 x x 6.23 x xRoksana JĘDRASZAK
-0.8 -0.4 -0.4 -0.9 -0.0 0.0
6.15 6.12 6.06 6.19 5.75 6.06Marthe KOALA
-0.4 -0.9 -0.8 -1.1 -1.3 +0.2
5.71 5.66 5.53 5.45 5.62 5.43Aleksandra SOCHACKA
-0.9 -1.2 -0.3 -0.4 -0.6 -0.5

MELO Leticia ORO

Julia ADAMCZYK
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

100m H W / ppł K Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

AMUSAN Tobi NGR Eugene (USA) 2022-07-24WORLD RECORD(Open) 12.12(+0.9)
DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 1988-08-20EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 12.21(+0.7)
RABSZTYN Grażyna GWARDIA Warszawa Warszawa 1980-06-13POLISH RECORD(Open) 12.36
SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia AZS-AWF Warszawa Chorzów 2022-08-06POLISH RECORD(U23) 12.51(+0.8)
SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia AZS-AWF Warszawa Łódź 2020-09-14POLISH RECORD(U20) 13.01(+1.3)
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 12.73
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 13.40
RABSZTYN Grażyna POL Warszawa 1980-06-14MEETING RECORD(Open) 12.36(+1.9)

Heat 1/2 Wind:-0.8 m/s Start: 2025-05-23   20:12:55

1 132 Pia SKRZYSZOWSKA 2001-04-20 12.736  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.182

2 146 Alicja SIELSKA 2003-07-12 13.019  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.173

3 196 Rayniah JONES 2001-09-28 13.065     USA(USA) 0.186

4 3 Karin STRAMETZ 1998-04-18 13.193     AUSTRIA(AUT) 0.195

5 30 Anna TOTH 2003-11-20 13.204     HUNGARY(HUN) 0.244

6 147 Marika MAJEWSKA 2002-05-05 13.248  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.218

7 12 Helena JIRANOVA 1995-03-05 13.262     CZECHIA(CZE) 0.189

8 135 Klaudia WOJTUNIK 1999-05-15 13.357     POLAND(POL) 0.164

Heat 2/2 Wind:+0.1 m/s Start: 2025-05-23   17:06:19

1 99 Natalia SZCZĘSNA 2004-01-22 13.136  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.186

2 110 Kaja WESOŁOWSKA 2001-07-18 13.255  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.218

3 60 Monika KIEPURA 2000-08-19 13.454  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.178

4 81 Nikola BROŻYNA 2005-12-27 13.573  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.160

5 182 Maja OLSZAK 2004-07-30 13.768  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.154

6 170 Zofia ROJEK 2007-02-03 13.809  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.203

7 129 Zuzanna ZAJĄC 2006-11-14 14.257     POLAND(POL) 0.212

8 126 Aleksandra ZAUCHA 2007-09-27 14.402  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.204
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Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 1 Pia SKRZYSZOWSKA 2001-04-20 POLAND 12.731  SB   

2 Heat 1 Alicja SIELSKA 2003-07-12 POLAND 13.012  PB   

3 Heat 1 Rayniah JONES 2001-09-28 USA 13.063     

4 Heat 2 Natalia SZCZĘSNA 2004-01-22 POLAND 13.131  SB   

5 Heat 1 Karin STRAMETZ 1998-04-18 AUSTRIA 13.194     

6 Heat 1 Anna TOTH 2003-11-20 HUNGARY 13.205     

7 Heat 1 Marika MAJEWSKA 2002-05-05 POLAND 13.246  SB   

8 Heat 2 Kaja WESOŁOWSKA 2001-07-18 POLAND 13.252  PB   

9 Heat 1 Helena JIRANOVA 1995-03-05 CZECHIA 13.267     

10 Heat 1 Klaudia WOJTUNIK 1999-05-15 POLAND 13.358     

11 Heat 2 Monika KIEPURA 2000-08-19 POLAND 13.453  SB   

12 Heat 2 Nikola BROŻYNA 2005-12-27 POLAND 13.574  PB   

13 Heat 2 Maja OLSZAK 2004-07-30 POLAND 13.765  SB   

14 Heat 2 Zofia ROJEK 2007-02-03 POLAND 13.806  PB   

15 Heat 2 Zuzanna ZAJĄC 2006-11-14 POLAND 14.257     

16 Heat 2 Aleksandra ZAUCHA 2007-09-27 POLAND 14.408  PB   

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

200m W / K Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florenc USA Seoul (KOR) 1988-09-29WORLD RECORD(Open) 21.34(+1.3)
SCHIPPERS Dafne NED Beijing (CHN) 2015-08-28EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 21.63(+0.2)
KASPRZYK Ewa OLIMPIA Poznań Moscow (RUS) 1986-07-08POLISH RECORD(Open) 22.13
SZEWIŃSKA Irena Polonia Warszawa Meksyk (MEX) 1968-10-18POLISH RECORD(U23) 22.58(+2.0)
KOTWIŁA Martyna RLTL ZTE Radom Lublin 2018-07-22POLISH RECORD(U20) 22.99(+2.0)
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 22.57
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 23.80
KASPRZYK Ewa POL Warszawa 1985-06-19MEETING RECORD(Open) 22.61(+0.9)

Heat 1/1 Wind:-0.3 m/s Start: 2025-05-23   20:25:26

1 24 Bianca WILLIAMS 1991-01-01 23.275     GREAT BRITAIN(GBR) 0.179

2 130 Krystsina TSIMANOUSKAYA 1996-11-19 23.287     POLAND(POL) 0.205

3 37 DER WEKEN Patrizia VAN 1999-11-12 23.296     LUXEMBOURG(LUX) 0.220

4 54 Marlena GRANASZEWSKA 1998-06-08 23.778     POLAND(POL) 0.178

5 69 Inga KANICKA 2005-01-14 23.849     POLAND(POL) 0.172

6 97 Wiktoria GAJOSZ 2006-07-06 23.894     POLAND(POL) 0.176

7 43 Izabela JASTRZĄB 2000-02-10 24.323     POLAND(POL) 0.236

8 49 Aleksandra JEŻ 2007-08-03 24.712     POLAND(POL) 0.207

9 102 Maja TITTINGER 2007-11-07 24.741     POLAND(POL) 0.172
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

3000 m M Referee: 

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

INGEBRIGTSEN Jakob NOR Chorzów (POL) 2024-08-25WORLD RECORD(Open) 7:17.55
INGEBRIGTSEN Jakob NOR Chorzów (POL) 2024-08-25EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 7:17.55
MALINOWSKI Bronisław OLIMPIA Grudziądz Oslo (NOR) 1974-07-04POLISH RECORD(Open) 7:42.4
BARTOSZAK Michał Olimpia Poznań Nuoro (ITA) 1992-09-12POLISH RECORD(U23) 7:50.42
MAJUSIAK Sławomir Stal Ostrów Wlkp. Sopot 1983-08-14POLISH RECORD(U20) 7:57.4r
KIPKETER Sammy KEN Warszawa 1999-06-08MEETING RECORD(Open) 7:43.67

Heat 1/1 Start: 2025-05-23   20:45:00

1 53 Michał GROBERSKI 2000-06-10 8:11.4215     POLAND(POL)

2 184 Tomasz PAJA 2004-10-06 8:27.1814  PB   POLAND(POL)

3 153 Szczepan KUZIK 2006-02-10 8:30.981     POLAND(POL)

4 44 Antoni JAROSZ 2007-02-14 8:33.2811  PB   POLAND(POL)

5 181 Filip OGONOWSKI 2005-06-02 8:35.114  PB   POLAND(POL)

6 139 Michał WINIARSKI 2007-11-05 8:38.299  PB   POLAND(POL)

7 79 Dawid BREZA 2007-09-03 8:42.698  PB   POLAND(POL)

8 180 Mateusz NIJAKOWSKI 2007-07-19 8:46.175  PB   POLAND(POL)

9 178 Michał MIREK 2005-12-04 8:48.9213     POLAND(POL)

10 155 Marcin KUSZ 2006-05-22 8:54.3512     POLAND(POL)

11 157 Illia KUCHERENKO 2005-08-14 9:14.223  PB   POLAND(POL)

45 Bartosz JARECKI 2008-07-26 DNS7     POLAND(POL)

77 Michał BATOR 2007-01-12 DNS10     POLAND(POL)

161 Wiktor KRUK 2008-08-20 DNF2     POLAND(POL)

78 Kajetan KOSICKI 2007-06-25 DNF6     POLAND(POL)

  Legend:

PB -personal best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

71. ORLEN Memoriał Janusza Kusocińskiego
CHORZÓW, 23 maja/May 2025

Hammer Throw W / Młot K
Referee: 

WŁODARCZYK Anita POL Warszawa (POL) 2016-08-28WORLD RECORD(Open) 82.98
WŁODARCZYK Anita POL Warszawa (POL) 2016-08-28EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 82.98
WŁODARCZYK Anita Skra Warszawa Warszawa (POL) 2016-08-28POLISH RECORD(Open) 82.98
KOPRON Malwina OŚ AZS Poznań Białystok 2016-06-01POLISH RECORD(U23) 72.74
SKOLIMOWSKA Kamila KS Warszawianka Warszawa Melbourne (AUS) 2001-09-09POLISH RECORD(U20) 71.71
 Tokyo (JPN) 2025-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 74.00
 Bochum (GER) 2025-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 65.00
WŁODARCZYK Anita POL Szczecin 2016-06-18MEETING RECORD(Open) 79.61

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  2025-05-23  19:55:00
End: 2025-05-23  20:45:00

1 15 Slija KOSONEN 2002-12-16 73.42     FINLAND(FIN)

2 136 Anita WŁODARCZYK 1985-08-08 69.91     POLAND(POL)

3 94 Katarzyna FURMANEK 1996-02-19 68.81     POLAND(POL)

4 18 Rose LOGA 2002-07-27 68.27     FRANCE(FRA)

5 33 Sara FANTINI 1997-09-16 68.25     ITALY(ITA)

6 106 Aleksandra ŚMIECH 1997-10-02 65.67     POLAND(POL)

7 168 Ewa RÓŻAŃSKA 2000-12-22 65.43     POLAND(POL)

8 193 Veronika KANUCHOVA 1993-04-19 65.04     SLOVAKIA(SVK)

I II III IV V VI

71.17 70.60 73.42 x 72.32 73.39Slija KOSONEN

69.67 69.91 69.90 x x xAnita WŁODARCZYK

67.22 68.29 68.81 67.07 68.42 66.79Katarzyna FURMANEK

66.24 x x 68.27 61.69 xRose LOGA

68.25 67.25 67.09 x x xSara FANTINI

65.67 65.19 x 65.05 65.61 64.41Aleksandra ŚMIECH

x x x 64.92 65.43 xEwa RÓŻAŃSKA

64.12 x 65.04 63.68 64.21 63.66Veronika KANUCHOVA
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